—i}

T

ROD CHANGER

j S1Hvd 3dvdS i

y

QW

‘SAN DVIK




OPTIO

55079657

o)
—

/7T

ﬁ-!-ﬂl I_I—l-'»J

T Ll

'~
[19)

DRAWING 1-550 090 45

41) G134

1/



ROD CHANGER

550 796 57

Ref Part No. Description Standard designation Qty
34 442776 90 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M12X35 8.8 SFS 2064 10
36 80053869 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M16X45 m8.8 SFS 2064 6
45 13316828 WASHER 6
46 550796 74 ASSEMBLY SEP. PART LIST 1

233 467 98 ASSEMBLIES SEP. PART LIST 1

PARTS TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY:

31 442776 90 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M12X35 8.8 SFS 2064 10
35 80053179 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M12x40 m8.8 SFS 2064 12
41 236 13558 BRACKET 1
42 811 260 29 LOCK NUT M12 m8 BH8 2
43 050 140 08 BRACKET ( 1
44 207 256 58 SIGN " 1
55079657 2/



V NOILOTHIA
AP0 1D v v SYNNNNS

o~
= ¢
74
y
i

Q) (56969 031589  (® _Am
Q § O O o OO
% ] LI
L s

wc_/ 2z A

¢ e
|

V VINONS
()] iy

23346798aE



PURCHASE SETS
RC 1514, 2" — 1 3/4”, WITH ROLLERS

233 467 98

Ref Part No. Description Standard designation Qty

6 23584268 TUBE 1

8 23735128 SQUARE TUBE 1
11 23718228 BOX 1
100 23325168 RC FRONT FRAME PARTS SEP. PART LIST 1
200 25821811 FIXED JAW SELECTOR SEP. PART LIST 1
300 23325318 ROTATION MECHANICS PARTS SEP. PART LIST 1
400 23325448 CLOSING MECHANICS PARTS SEP. PART LIST 2
500 23325578 RC REAR FRAME PARTS SEP. PART LIST 1
700 23325858 FEED PLATE ASSY’ SEP. PART LIST 2
23346798aE 2/



v NOILO3dId
LD Dy v synNnns

A~
m_wf 7
7,
"

=]

==

.

()]
051592
o o o o|[O
% ] L
N
l:D / mv T v VINANS
: | L
f—
L J @0
5 i©

23325168¢



RC FRONT FRAME PARTS

233 251 68

Ref Part No. Description Standard designation Qty
4 25822008 FRONT FRAME ASSY SEP. PART LIST 1
5 23583798 TILT ARM BUSHING SEP. PART LIST 1
16 049 769 98 SHAFT 1
17 550077 36 HYDR.CYLINDER SEP. PART LIST 1
18 476 694 48 RING 1
19 049 767 38 SHAFT 1
20 133008 48 RING 2
26 850687 49 DOUBLE LOCK WASHER FOR BOLT M16 2
27 80174559 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M16X60 — 8.8 2
28 800 48509 HEXAGON NUT M16 -8 2
32 422056 20 CIRCLIP 25X1,2 3
38 42210040 CIRCLIP 55X2 DIN 471 1
98 87252589 LOCK NUT (M30X1,5) 1
99 55053110 SHAFT 1
23325168¢c 2/



FRONT FRAME ASSY
258 220 08

19
— ‘kl__
3
et
r |
o]
G C
O O

]

T w1

O—

/
IR

Ref Part No. Description Standard designation Qty
1 258200 98 FRONT FRAME 1
10 57210240 GREASE NIPPLE DIN 71412 AR 1/8 2
11 815037 79 FLANGE BEARING 1
12 23337648 FLANGE BEARING 2

25822008aA 1/ 1



TILT ARM BUSHING
235 837 98

Ref Part No. Description Standard designation Qty

1 25820248 TILT ARM BOTTOM 1

2 085546 08 BUSHING, D30/25-20 2
23583798 1/ 1



CYLINDER
550 077 36

DRAWING 2-550 139 80-F

SO R 7

SECTION A-A ’

—

MIN 230 MAX 335

Ref Part No. Description Standard designation Qty
1 32081278 CYLINDER TUBE D40 1
2 04940268 TERMINAL 1
3 05311958 PISTON TUBE 1
4 55003978 PISTON D 40 1
5 55004465 PISTON SEAL 40,0%x29,0x4,2, PU 93 Shore A 1
6 550639 15 COVER 1
7 55064711 WIPER DA22-25x33,6x5,3 1
8 550647 17 PISTON ROD GUIDE RING 25x5,6x2.5 2
9 52213100 O-RING 34,2X3-1 2
10 55064718 U-SEAL Zurcon L—cup RLS100250, 25x33x5.6 1
11 422241 30 CIRCLIP 42X1,75 4
12 850698 89 PLAIN BEARING 2
13 04977468 RING RC 412 4
14 572 102 40 GREASE NIPPLE AR 1/8 2
15 80181149 PLUG 1/8" DIN 906 2
16 550044 68 SLIDE RING 40,0 x 35,0 x 5,6 1
21 85730219 PLUG FNTX-S10 2
22 81670189 STRAIGHT THREAD ADAPTER 40X-S10-1/4"(9/16-18JIC) 2

PARTS TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY:

800 55064767 SEAL KIT INCL. PARTS 5, 7, 8,9, 10, 16 1
55007736bF 1/



SPARE PARTS

Q

1

1/

OTHZ2



B

25821811cA

1/



FIXED JAW SELECTOR
258 218 11

Ref Part No. Description Standard designation Qty
1 25820658 FRAME 1
2 23776708 ROTATION JAW 1
3 32145057 HYDR.CYLINDER ASSY SEP.PART LIST 1
4 26380298 BUSHING 4
5 26380168 PIN 2
6 098507 58 FASTENING PIECE RC812 1
7 090 205 48 SHAFT RC812 1
10 81360009 BEARING BUSHING WB 800 4030 2
11 57210240 GREASE NIPPLE DIN 71412 AR 1/8 1
12 800 087 49 SPRING PIN 8X60 1
20 44221980 BOLT M16X50 m8.8 SFS 2064 4
21 85068749 LOCK WASHER FOR BOLT M16 8
22 811259 69 NUT VM16 m8 DIN 980 4
PARTS TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY:
UPPER:
8 23584828 JAW FOR 45 mm (1 3/4") STEELS 1
235654 78 JAW FOR 51 mm (2") STEELS 1
236 080 38 JAW Extension rod FOR 60 mm (2 3/8") STEELS 1
236 184 78 JAW (factory installation) MF-rod FOR 60 mm (2 3/8") STEELS 1
236 219 78 JAW FOR 3"/3.5" TUBE 1
9 23642118 JAW FOR 45 mm (1 3/4") STEELS 1
236 422 48 JAW FOR 51 mm (2") STEELS 1
236 423 78 JAW Extension rod FOR 60 mm (2 3/8") STEELS 1
236 185 08 JAW (factory installation) MF-rod FOR 60 mm (2 3/8") STEELS 1
091 060 18 JAW FOR 3"/3.5" TUBE 1
LOWER:
8 23618628 JAW FOR 45 mm (1 3/4") STEELS 1
236 182 18 JAW FOR 51 mm (2") STEELS 1
236 184 78 JAW FOR 60 mm (2 3/8") STEELS 1
236 219 78 JAW FOR 3"/3.5" TUBE 1
9 23618758 JAW FOR 45 mm (1 3/4") STEELS 1
236 183 48 JAW FOR 51 mm (2") STEELS 1
236 185 08 JAW FOR 60 mm (2 3/8") STEELS 1
091 060 18 JAW FOR 3"/3.5" TUBE 1
25821811cA 2/



HYDR. CYLINDER ASSY

D55/ 32

321 450 57

Do

MIN 340
MAX 445
Ref Part No. Description Standard designation Qty
1 32145207 CYLINDER TUBE D55 1
2 32145187 PISTON ROD D32 1
3 15516928 PISTON 1
4 166 082 68 COVER 1
5 87454109 LOCK NUT FU 04 SS (M20X1,0) 1
6 81774259 PISTON SEAL DBM 55/39X18 (5 55-39-7,5-29,5) 1
7 806599 09 U-SEAL BS 3243 P5008 1
8 80611919 WIPER AM 3022 Z5053 (AUAS 32-45-7-10) 1
9 52215380 O-RING 44,2X5,7-1 SMS 1586 1
10 81774129 O-RING 23,3X2,4-1 SMS 1586 1
11 88334999 SPHERICAL PLAIN BEARING INA GE 30 DO-2RS 2
12 422 245 40 CIRCLIP 47X1,75 DIN 472 4
13 57210240 GREASE NIPPLE DIN 71412 AR 1/8 2
15 812604 09 PLUG R3/8 4
16 80103149 BONDED SEAL U 17,4X24X1,5 D2=19,1 4
17 856 040 39 STRAIGHT THREAD CONNECTOR 9/16-18 JIC 2
883993 39 SEAL KIT 1
32145057A 1/



SPARE PARTS

Q

1

1/

OTHZ2



vV NOILDO3dId
L0 (D vy syNNNNS

\\J J

a
Q U3 ] m . )
T L B\ ﬁ_
il § |
/] / "
T @ / i
z 7 _, ﬁ
-~ ol K
€ Q @w nv awﬂw
a @ e ©®

9
o
23325318a



ROTATION MECHANICS PARTS

233 253 18

Ref Part No. Description Standard designation Qty
3 25821941 ROTATION MECHANISM ASSY SEP. PART LIST 1
12 09077678 FEED EXTEN. CYLIN. MOUNT. PLA. 1
13 090778 28 FASTENING PIECE 1
14 550077 37 HYDR.CYLINDER SEP. PART LIST 1
15 085548 68 SHAFT 1
29 811260 29 LOCK NUT VM12 -8, 6
30 442776 90 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW (FULL THREAD) M12X35 - 8.8 6
31 851068 09 DOUBLE LOCK WASHER M12 12
32 422056 20 CIRCLIP 25X1,2 3
33 57210240 GREASE NIPPLE AR 1/8 1
23325318a 2/



N SR
X777 A7

B

,,/{IIIIIIA i“&\\‘

25821941fD




ROTATION MECHANISM
ROD (1 1/4”, 1 1/2”, 1 3/4” AND 2”)

258 219 41

Ref Part No. Description Standard designation Qty
1 25820808 ROTATION MECHANISM FRAME 1
2 25821008 ROTATION JAW 1
3 550077 38 HYDR. CYLINDER SEP. PART LIST 1
4 09018878 HOLLOW SHAFT 1
5 09018908 SHAFT RC812 3
6 090190 68 GEAR 2
7 09019198 GEAR RC812 2
8 09019218 GEAR RC812 1
9 13594028 ROTATIONROLLER 4
10 13593968 ROTATIONROLLER 2
11 098 512 28 WEAR PIECE RC812 1
12 08583838 PIN RC812 2
13 08583968 WASHER 6
14 085 840 28 SPROCKET WHEEL RC812 1
15 090 196 28 SPROCKET WHEEL RC812 1
16 08584158 SPACER RC812 2
17 08584288 SPACER RC812 1
18 08554868 SHAFT 2
19 085546 08 BUSHING, D30/25-20 4
20 00393958 SHIM S=0,5 CF180 20
21 04142208 PLATE 1
22 80008599 SPRING PIN DIN 7343 2
23 57210240 GREASE NIPPLE DIN 71412 AR 1/8 5
24 81384119 FLANGE BEARING JF 65X35 SMS 778 2
25 81360009 BEARING BUSHING WB 800 4030 2
ALTERNATIVE ROD 60mm

9 23596598 ROTATIONROLLER 4
10 235966 18 ROTATIONROLLER 2
25821941fD 2/



N SR
X777 A7

B

,,/{IIIIIIA i“&\\‘

25821941fD




ROTATION MECHANISM
ROD (1 1/4”, 1 1/2”, 1 3/4” AND 2”)

258 219 41

Ref Part No. Description Standard designation Qty
26 81386399 FLANGE BEARING JF 40X40 SMS 778 6
27 80280559 HEX.SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M10X25 m8.8 DIN 912 2
28 13416308 KEY RC-1012 / RC-1020 6
29 81876719 NUT M22 m8 IL DIN 980 6
30 44221980 BOLT M16X50 m8.8 SFS 2064 8
31 811259 69 NUT VM16 m8 DIN 980 8
32 80880229 BOLT M8X20 m8.8 SFS—ISO 4017 1
33 422056 20 CIRCLIP DIN 471 4
34 55016352 GEROTOR (OMT 200) SEP. PART LIST 1
35 80053329 BOLT M12X55 m8.8 SFS 2063 2
36 811 260 29 NUT VM12 m8 DIN 980 1
37 86925979 CHAIN ISO 606-1982 0,619M 10B-1 39L 1
41 802 42159 BOLT SFS-1SO 4017 M6X16-8.8 7
42 80177459 NUT M6 m8 DIN 985 2
43 800 823 09 BOLT M10X20 m8.8 SFS—ISO 4017 1
49 816 702 09 STRAIGHT THREAD CONNECTOR 9/16-18JIC) 2
51 80082019 NUT M10 m8 SFS 2067 1
52 806 589 99 CONNECTING LINK ISO 606-1982 (SFS 2392) 1
54 850 687 49 LOCK WASHER FOR BOLT M16 16
55 851 068 09 LOCK WASHER FOR BOLT M12 46
57 806 981 89 ONE-WAY RESTRICTOR 1
58 858 385 89 SWIVEL NUT MALE ADAPTER 9/16-18JIC 1
59 81718079 SWIVEL NUT ELBOW 9/16-18JIC 1
60 856 040 09 STRAIGHT THREAD CONNECTOR 9/16-18JIC 1

25821941fD 4/



CYLINDER
550 077 38

Mannanvarren kierteiden lukitus Ltl, kiristys 60 Nm.
Threads of the piston rod: locking Ltl, torque 60 Nm.

Soviterenkaat, osa 13, kiinnitetaan silmakkeiden molemmille

puolille teraslangalla.
Fitting rings, part 13, are attached to the both sides of
the loops with steel-wire.

PUIRNY/ZE NN

| |
HANNY
NI

[N oo f}

11
14 21272
Ref Part No. Description Standard designation Qty
1 32081278 CYLINDER TUBE D40 1
2 04940268 TERMINAL 1
3 05311958 PISTON ROD 1
4 55003978 PISTON D 40 1
6 054106 78 COVER 1
7 81794619 WIPER 25-6 1
8 15532798 GUIDE BAND 1
9 52213100 O-RING 34,2X3-1,NBR, 70 SHORE A 2
10 81794599 U-SEAL 25X33X5,7 1
11 422241 30 CIRCLIP 42X1,75 4
12 850 698 89 SPHERICAL PLAIN BEARING 2
13 049 774 68 RING 4
14 572 102 40 GREASE NIPPLE AR 1/8 2
15 80181149 PLUG R1/8” 1
16 550 044 68 SLIDE RING 40,0 x 35,0 x 5,6 1
17 550 044 65 PISTON SEAL 40,0 x 29,0 x 4,2 , Wynseal, PU, 93 Shore A 1
21 85730219 PLUG 9/16-18JIC 2
22 81670189 STRAIGHT THREAD CONNECTOR 9/16-18JIC 2
30 23310758 LIMIT BUSHING D 25/36, L=8 1
PARTS TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY:
550 050 69 SEAL KIT For hydr.syl. D40/25 1
55007738a 1/



GEROTOR
OMR 200

550 163 52

12

15

o1 JL 1]

17

Ref Part No. Description Standard designation Qty
1 55016355 SEAL KIT INCL. PARTS 4. 6. 12. 15. 17 1
4 DUST SEAL RING 28.56X35X2.2mm 1
6 SAFT SEAL 28.56X39X4.85mm 1
12 O-RING 90X2mm 3
15 WASHERS 8.4mm 7
17 WASHERS 13.5mm 1
55016352b 1/



M AL

~ Ibll III\V\\JL\

CYLINDER

550 077 37

Mannanvarren kierteiden lukitus Ltl, kiristys 60 Nm.
Threads of the piston rod: locking Ltl, torque 60 Nm.

Soviterenkaat, osa 13, kiinnitetaan silmakkeiden molemmille

puolille teraslangalla.

Fitting rings, part 13, are attached to the both sides of

the loops with steel-wire.

WY

b

- > ‘ ‘ T~
g N
@ - | — ~—~/)
L ~_~-
1 1 min. 475 / max. 826
Isku/Stroke 35|
19 Qe
Ref Part No. Description Standard designation Qty
1 32112738 CYLINDER TUBE 1
2 04940268 TERMINAL 1
3 05343418 PISTON ROD 1
4 55003978 PISTON D 40 1
6 05410678 COVER 1
7 81794619 WIPER 25-6 1
8 15532798 GUIDE BAND 1
9 52213100 O-RING 34,2X3-1,NBR, 70 SHORE A 2
10 81794599 U-SEAL 25X33X5,7 1
11 422241 30 CIRCLIP 42X1,75 4
12 850698 89 SPHERICAL PLAIN BEARING 2
13 049 774 68 RING 4
14 572 102 40 GREASE NIPPLE AR 1/8 2
15 80181149 PLUG R1/8” 1
16 550 044 68 SLIDE RING 40,0 x 35,0 x 5,6 Zurcon 61 1
17 550 044 65 PISTON SEAL 40,0 x 29,0 x 4,2 , Wynseal, PU 1
21 85730219 PLUG 9/16-18JIC 2
22 81670189 STRAIGHT THREAD CONNECTOR 9/16-18JIC 2
PARTS TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY:

550 050 69 SEAL KIT For hydr.syl. D40/25 1
55007737 1/



SPARE PARTS

Q

1

1/

OTHZ2



AP0 1Dy v SYNNNNS

o~
= ¢
e
y
i

vV NOILO3dId

LG CO® BB ©® o
| .ﬁ =
} ) E _
: W U i
dé

0

I

[

v VINNNS

23325448e



CLOSING MECHANICS PARTS

233 254 48

Ref Part No. Description Standard designation Qty
21 23575118 LEVER 1
22 550077 40 HYDAULIC CYLINDER SEP. PART LIST 1
23 23349158 WASHER 1
24 561 695 08 BEARING BUSHING 2
25 23575098 FRAME 1
31 85106809 DOUBLE LOCK WASHER FOR BOLT M12 1
32 422056 20 CIRCLIP 25X1,2 2
33 57210240 GREASE NIPPLE AR 1/8 1
34 80899779 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW (FULL THREAD) M12X50 - 8.8 1
39 802646 69 SPRING-TYPEE STRAIGHT PIN 6X60 1
53 57210650 GREASE NIPPLE CR1/8 1
54 817 18079 SWIVEL NUT ELBOW 9/16-18 JIC 2

23325448e 2/



Mannanvarren kierteiden lukitus Ltl, kiristys 60 Nm.

550 077 40

CYLINDER

Threads of the piston rod: locking Ltl, torque 60 Nm.

Soviterenkaat, osa 13, kiinnitetaan silmakkeiden molemmille

puolille teraslangalla.

Fitting rings, part 13, are attached to the both sides of
the loops with steel-wire.

N S

. [ Ibll | I\V\\J L\__ -

\

~ o ‘ ‘ ~
g N
@ ey
L ~_~-
1 1 min. 475 / max. 826
Isku/Stroke 35|
19 Qe
Ref Part No. Description Standard designation Qty
1 32112868 CYLINDER TUBE 1
2 04940268 TERMINAL 1
3 05441388 PISTON ROD 1
4 55003978 PISTON D 40 1
6 05410678 COVER 1
7 81794619 WIPER 25-6 1
8 15532798 GUIDE BAND 1
9 52213100 O-RING 34,2X3-1,NBR, 70 SHORE A 2
10 81794599 U-SEAL 25X33X5,7 1
11 422241 30 CIRCLIP 42X1,75 4
12 850 698 89 SPHERICAL PLAIN BEARING 2
13 04977468 RING RC 412 4
14 572 102 40 GREASE NIPPLE AR 1/8 2
15 80181149 PLUG R1/8” 1
16 550 044 68 SLIDE RING 40,0 x 35,0 x 5,6 Zurcon 61 1
17 550 044 65 PISTON SEAL 40,0 x 29,0 x 4,2 , Wynseal, PU, 93 Shore A 1
21 85730219 PLUG 9/16-18JIC 2
22 81670189 STRAIGHT THREAD CONNECTOR 9/16-18JIC 2
PARTS TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY:

550 050 69 SEAL KIT For hydr.syl. D40/25 1
55007740 1/



SPARE PARTS

Q

1

1/

OTHZ2



OPTIO

98

23325578¢

o)
—

/7T

ﬁ-!-ﬂl I_I—l-'»J

T T Ll

0N

=
(2

41) G134

1/



RC REAR FRAME PARTS

233 255 78

Ref Part No. Description Standard designation Qty
1 25821791 ROTATION MECHANISM SEP. PART LIST 1
6 23583797 TILT ARM BUSHING SEP. PART LIST 1
16 049 769 98 SHAFT 1
17 550077 36 HYDR.CYLINDER SEP. PART LIST 1
18 476 694 48 RING 1
19 049 767 38 SHAFT 1
20 133008 48 RING 2
26 850687 49 DOUBLE LOCK WASHER FOR BOLT M16 2
27 80174559 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M16X60 — 8.8 2
28 800 48509 HEXAGON NUT M16 -8 2
32 422056 20 CIRCLIP 25X1,2 3
38 42210040 CIRCLIP 55X2 1
98 87252589 LOCK NUT (M30X1,5) 1
99 55053110 SHAFT RC 1514 1
23325578¢ 21



25821791eC

13

14

13

1/



ROTATION MECHANISM
258 217 91

Ref Part No. Description Standard designation Qty
1 258196 08 REAR BOX RC 1514 1
2 23718358 COVER RC XX0 1
3 095989 68 SWING PIECE 1
4 095988 38 INDEX PLATE RC 1500, RC 1012 1
5 23564468 SHAFT RC XX0 1
10 55016353 GEROTOR (OMR 315 serie 6 hydraulic motor) SEP.PART LIST 1
11 81007359 DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING 1
12 26474208 FLANGE BEARING 4-085859 88) 2
13 23337648 FLANGE BEARING 2
14 572 102 40 GREASE NIPPLE AR 1/8 2
15 572106 50 GREASE NIPPLE CR 1/8 2
20 800824 29 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M121X25 m8.8 SFS 2064 8
21 80047059 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M12x30 m8.8 SFS 2064 2
22 85106809 DOUBLE LOCK WASHER FOR BOLT M12 16
25 445 824 40 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW M12X35 m8.8 SFS 2064 6
26 816 702 09 STRAIGHT THREAD CONNECTOR F40X-S10-1/2" 2
25821791eC 2/



GEROTOR
OMR 315

550 163 53

12

15

o1 JL 1]

17

Ref Part No. Description Standard designation Qty
1 55016355 SEAL KIT INCL. PARTS 4. 6. 12. 15. 17 1
4 DUST SEAL RING 28.56X35X2.2mm 1
6 SAFT SEAL 28.56X39X4.85mm 1
12 O-RING 90X2mm 3
15 WASHERS 8.4mm 7
17 WASHERS 13.5mm 1
55016353b 1/



TILT ARM BUSHING
235 837 97

Ref Part No. Description Standard designation Qty

1 25820408 TILT ARM TOP 1

2 085546 08 BUSHING, D30/25-20 2
23583797 1/ 1



DTS () — g8 3
n JE
ﬂm ) 6 ¢t
i
@
60
€2 :
2 LI |
® B
@) (96962 @
ﬁz. T \ __11%-
L] =
mﬁ ) K%
@ i
a\ il I
P ) ;1
61
@) ® @D

o
I
)
23325858aE



FEED PLATE ASSY’

233 258 58

Ref Part No. Description Standard designation Qty

9 23746448 FEED PLATE 13/4"-2" 1

10 23717628 CLAMP RC 1514 1
26 850687 49 DOUBLE LOCK WASHER M16 24
50 80174559 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW (FULL THREAD) M16X60 — 8.8 6
51 81125969 LOCK NUT VM16 — 8 18
52 80043709 BOLT M16X65 — 8.8 6
23325858aE 2/



55079674a

1/



VALVE ASSEMBLY

550 796 74

Ref Part No. Description Standard designation Qty

1 55079412 ADAPTER ASSEMBLY SEP. PART LIST 1
2 55075063 PLATE 1
3 85332609 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW M6X75 m8.8 10
4 80177459 LOCK NUT M6 10
5 85323979 DOUBLE LOCK WASHER M6 10
6 816 70599 SWIVEL NUT MALE ADAPTER 1/4” 1
7 62310480 MUFFLE 4 1
8 81380469 PRESSURE GAUGE 0-250 1
9 85128209 DOUBLE LOCK WASHER M10 8
10 80046179 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M10x35 m8.8 SFS 2064 2
11 81262269 LOCK NUT M10 m8 DIN 980 2
12 51788033 PILOT OPERATED CHECK VALVE SEP. PART LIST 1
13 81672229 ADAPTER TEE S6X-S10 1
14 806 981 89 ONE-WAY RESTRICTOR 2
15 858 385 89 SWIVEL NUT MALE ADAPTER 3/8” 2
16 26557292 PRESSURE ACCUMALATOR SEP. PART LIST 1
17 800 528 59 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M10x70 — 8.8 2
18 235887 38 ONE-WAY RESTRICTOR ASSY SEP. PART LIST 1
19 81262269 LOCK NUT M10 m8 DIN 980 2
55079674a 2/



ADAPTER ASSEMBLY
550 794 12

Ref Part No. Description Standard designation Qty
1 55077453 VALVE ASSEMBLY SEP. PART LIST 1
2 81670189 STRAIGHT THREAD ADAPTER 40X-S10-1/4"(9/16-18JIC) 1
3 80698189 ONE-WAY RESTRICTOR 1
5 80103149 USIT-SEAL U 17,4X24X1,5 4
6 81260409 PLUG R3/8 4
7 80034799 USIT-SEAL U 21,5X28,7X2,5 D2=23,15 2
8 81260529 PLUG 139-8 R1/2" 2
9 817094 69 STRAIGHT THREAD ADAPTER 1/2 x3/4-16 JIC 2063-8-8 1
10 816 70209 STRAIGHT THREAD ADAPTER F40X-S10-1/2" 1
11 856 040 09 STRAIGHT THREAD ADAPTER F40X-S10-3/8 15

55079412bE

1/



SPARE PARTS

Q

1

1/

OTHZ2



o
v ERA 5
T w0 {1
fes| o

Al
Pl

=
=
N
m, <] |
13HVA o
SNV | ! e
N
<
m
o
SALIHOAD NIL3SVY v i3
NO1LV10Od H3ONVHO 00d Sl
m
<

(IO (A0 (0T (O

B4
o
Al
B
b

WYANIIVIA
— MY d3ddn I af =
’7 <
I I )
[1e]
[ia] =] |
adv3H NOILINS 9NIAOW i 2 0
o vl af =
n
<

B6

OLld
H3ANIV13d

AB

E

o
0Lld VAVYrHO  t—
m 30109 oy TiEa |

w
O1Y11S VM SALIHOAD NOQldvTIng B _

15
II

A7

LIISNYHL ONV NOT1VIOH g o
L L tHFONVHO 00H NI SH3 110 H=
w
<
@
[1a}
inivwanls
YOVP INOHd | o
o) pa:
<
@\ o

m
Slllie;

B3 B2

A A2 Al

Note!Meter out restriction

%
: @

Q \
~-Q

B6 B5 B
AB AS A4
NoteiMeter in restriction

~

o ~
<

@

= o
<

o

= o
<

55077453bD 1/ 2



VALVE ASSEMBLY
550 774 53

Ref Part No. Description Standard designation Qty
1 886388 29 DIRECTIONAL VALVE SEP.PART LIST 7
2 85824369 PILOT CONTROLLED NON-RETURN VALVE SEP.PART LIST 4
3 55077003 BASE PLATE 1
4 86738199 ONE-WAY RESTRICTOR 3
5 87129839 PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE 1
6 550780 30 SECTION 1
7 55085383 DOUBLE OVERCENTER VALVE NG6, 1CE30ON16S5, 160BAR 1
8 87129839 PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE 1
10 55077428 CHECK VALVE 1
11 87178999 COVER PLATE 2
12 550908 33 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD BOLT M5x190 — 12.9 4
13 85226459 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5X130m10.9 SFS 2219 8
14 819 258 09 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5X90 m10.9 DIN 912 8
15 550908 33 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD BOLT M5x190 — 12.9 4
16 85332329 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5X30 m12.9 8
17 819257 89 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5X50 m10,9 DIN 912 4

PARTS TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY:

100 87193339 OVERCENTER VALVE FOR PART 7 2
101 55088594 SECTION FOR PART 7 1
102 871694 39 SEAL KIT FOR PART 100 1
55077453bD 2/



DIRECTIONAL VALVE

886 388 29

Ref

Part No.

Description Standard designation Qty
1* 886 39149 SOLENOID FOR PART 1 2
2* 85165169 SPRING 6,7/1,1X13,9/5 2
3* 88639019 SEAL KIT INCL. PARTS 4, 5 1
6* 887500 09 NUT INCL. PART 7 2
88638829a

1/



PILOT OPER. NON-RETURN VALVE

858 243 69

Ref Part No.

Description

Standard designation

Qty

882314 19

85824369

HOUSING
PISTON
INSERT
COVER
VALVE SEAT

CONE

SPRING RETAINER
COMPRESSION SPRING
BACK-UP RING
O-RING

O-RING

ROUND-HEAD GROVED PIN
IDENTIFICATION PLATE
O-RING

SEAL KIT

INCL.PARTS 4-11

17,91X1,35
17X1,5

14X1,78

INCL. PARTS 9-11, 14

NNNDNDN NNN PP

P BAEFEP NN

1/



PILOT CONTROL NON-RETURN VALVE

1%

22
%

iy |
Q

517 880 33

// 10
6
1 g
13
QC |
12
4
22
Ref Part No. Description Standard designation Qty
001 500 77708 SPRING 2
004 048286 88 PLUG 2
005 04973428 VALVE SEAT 2
006 45378768 SPINDLE 1
008 51787978 BODY 1
010 88525329 O-RING 11.3x2.4 1
011 522067 70 O-RING 17,3X2,4-1 2
012 52209130 O-RING 22,2X3-1 2
013 04973558 TAPERED PIN 2
022 856 040 09 STRAIGHT THREAD CONNECTOR 9/16-18JIC 4
023 85730219 FITTING CAP 9/16-18JIC 4
PARTS TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY

801 88263009 REPAIR KIT 0
51788033cL 1/



PRESSURE ACCUMULATOR
265 572 92

Ref Part No. Description Standard designation Qty
1 08537018 CAP 1
2 15695948 REDUCING PIECE 1
3 807590 69 VALVE 1
4 808 010 69 O-RING OR 14,00X1,78 SIMRIT 1
5 85081999 CU-GASKET 13/26X1,5 1
6 88426869 PRESSURE ACCUMULATOR 0531 602 611 1
7 81670209 STRAIGHT THREAD CONNECTOR F40X-S10-1/2"(9/16-18JIC) 1
8 81046899 BOLT SFS—-ISO 4017 M8X40-8.8 1
9 80177999 NUT M8 m8 DIN 985 1
10 26557168 PRESSURE ACCUMULATOR SUPPORT 1

26557292A

1/



ONE-WAY RESTRICTOR ASSY
235 887 38

. I I
! L - N -
CONTROLLED FLOW _
______ ———r——————

i

O

|
Hoolhllsg ol
O

Ref Part No. Description Standard designation Qty
1 80698189 ONE-WAY RESTRICTOR 9F-600-S-10 2
2 23588608 BRACKET 1
3 81723879 BULKHEAD ADAPTER (9/16-18JIC) 2
4 856 04009 STRAIGHT THREAD CONNECTOR (9/16-18JIC) 2
5 85838589 SWIVEL NUT MALE ADAPTER (9/16-18JIC) 2

23588738 1/ 1



	ROD CHANGER
	ROD CHANGER
	PURCHASE SETS
	RC FRONT FRAME PARTS
	FRONT FRAME ASSY
	TILT ARM BUSHING
	CYLINDER
	FIXED JAW SELECTOR
	HYDR. CYLINDER ASSY
	ROTATION MECHANICS PARTS
	ROTATION MECHANISM
	CYLINDER
	GEROTOR
	CYLINDER
	CLOSING MECHANICS PARTS
	CYLINDER
	RC REAR FRAME PARTS
	ROTATION MECHANISM
	GEROTOR
	TILT ARM BUSHING
	FEED PLATE ASSY’
	VALVE ASSEMBLY
	ADAPTER ASSEMBLY
	VALVE ASSEMBLY
	DIRECTIONAL VALVE
	PILOT OPER. NON–RETURN VALVE
	PILOT CONTROL NON–RETURN VALVE
	PRESSURE ACCUMULATOR
	ONE–WAY RESTRICTOR ASSY


	Oikea_palkki: 
	Operators: 
	Maintenance: 
	Technical: 
	Sparepart: 
	Exit: 
	Home: 
	Print: 
	Search: 
	Sandvik: 
	Go_Back: 
	Itemlist: 
	Previous: 
	Next: 


